40.00 1135413

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.	02/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8584

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11354135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300
Email: rfeimster@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Law

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 064272-0109

PATENT

500503098 REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn Law
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0790

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 064272-0109

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.

having an address at

1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku Tokyo 141-8584 Japan

owner of the entire rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells and assigns unto:

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

having an address at

1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 107-8556 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), one-half (1/2) of its right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the invention relating to

title of invention

DOOR LOCK SYSTEM

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one cxecuted concurrently herewith executed on Serial No. 11/354.135 Filed February 15, 2006

in and to said United States Patent Application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed jointly by said ASSIGNOR and said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

WASH_2068626.1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 064272-0109

Company: MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.

Date: February 26, 2008

By: Name:

Title:

General Manager Intellectual Property Department

WITNESS:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

WASH_2366626.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2008

-2-

PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0792